

Butter Marblecroissant (Item no. 1941)

Butter Marblecroissant

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, BUTTER (17%), sugar, DAIRY CREAM, yeast, cocoa mass, low-fat cocoa powder, modified starch, WHOLE MILK powder, dextrose, salt, SKIMMED MILK powder, WHOLE EGG powder, EGG WHITE powder, WHEAT PROTEIN, WHEAT starch, SWEET WHEY powder, CREAM powder, cocoa butter, thickening agent(sodium alginate, carrageenan, xanthan), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, acidulant regulator(diphosphate, calcium sulphate), EMULSIFIER SOYA LECITHIN E 322, aroma, flour treatment agent(ascorbic acid, amylase, xylanase), natural vanilla flavouring(contains, MILK), extracted vanilla, (ground)
May contain: NUT PRODUCTS, SESAME, LUPIN, MUSTARD

Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 02/06/2024